## APPLICATION FOR A SIGN OR AWNING OVER A PUBLIC WAY

Nonrefundable Application Fe	e_\$250.00		ERK'S OFFICE ONLY	
Date10/3/14	CITY CLERK'S D	FFITEate RecordedAMA Amount Paid	10/7/19	
Date	Sunch All Cu	Amount Paid	4250	
x New Sign, Awning or Adve	ertising Device			
New Facing on an Existing	Frame			
Renewing Existing Sign, A	wning or Advertising I	Device Permit for	a New Owner	
Business (DBA) Name: Com	munity Credit Union	Pho	ne: <u>781-598-</u> 08:	20
Applicant's Federal Employer	Identification Number	: 04-2207	787	
Applicant's Legal Name:	COMMUNITY CRE	EDIT UNION O	F LYNN	
Applicant's Address (with Zip	Code): 1 ANDREL	a ST. LYN	N MA 01901	
Mailing Name (where we should	send correspondence to):	> 377 50	IMMER St.	
Mailing Address (with Zip Cod				
	101010101000000000000000000000000000000	sin C cco DI	978.210.97	00 (
Emergency Contact: DR. N	TCHOLAS SAKANTOP	Co Pho	ne: 170 210 17	<u>80</u> (
Emergency Contact: DR. N	TCHOLAS SAKANTOF	Pho	ne:	<u>80</u> (6
Emergency Contact: BR. N  Type of Business (Check On				<u>80</u> (6
	ly One and Provide the	e Names Indicated	):	<u>50</u> (d
Type of Business (Check On	ly One and Provide the	e Names Indicated	):	- C
Type of Business (Check OnSole Proprietor: Name of	ly One and Provide the f Owner: Name of Partnership:_	e Names Indicated	);	-
Type of Business (Check OnSole Proprietor: Name ofPartnership (inc. LLP):	ly One and Provide the f Owner: Name of Partnership:_	e Names Indicated	);	<u>80</u> (d
Type of Business (Check OnSole Proprietor: Name ofPartnership (inc. LLP):	ly One and Provide the of Owner:  Name of Partnership:_ ho Own More Than 10	e Names Indicated)	):	<u> </u>
Type of Business (Check OnSole Proprietor: Name ofPartnership (inc. LLP): Names of All Partners W	ly One and Provide the of Owner:  Name of Partnership:_ ho Own More Than 10	e Names Indicated)	):	<u>80</u> (d
Type of Business (Check OnSole Proprietor: Name ofPartnership (inc. LLP):     Names of All Partners WTrust: Name of Trust:     Names of All Trustees W	ly One and Provide the of Owner: Name of Partnership:_ ho Own More Than 10 tho Own More Than 10	e Names Indicated)	):	<u>80</u> (d
Type of Business (Check OnSole Proprietor: Name ofPartnership (inc. LLP):     Names of All Partners WTrust: Name of Trust:	ly One and Provide the of Owner: Name of Partnership:_ ho Own More Than 10 tho Own More Than 10	e Names Indicated)	):	<u>80</u> (d
Type of Business (Check OnSole Proprietor: Name ofPartnership (inc. LLP):     Names of All Partners WTrust: Name of Trust:     Names of All Trustees W	ly One and Provide the of Owner: Name of Partnership:_ ho Own More Than 10 ho Own More Than 10	Names Indicated)  0%:  0%:	):	80 (d
Type of Business (Check OnSole Proprietor: Name ofPartnership (inc. LLP):     Names of All Partners WTrust: Name of Trust:     Names of All Trustees WVCorporation: Name of C	Iy One and Provide the of Owner:	e Names Indicated)  0%:  0%:  UNITY CREDIT	1:	
Type of Business (Check OnSole Proprietor: Name ofPartnership (inc. LLP):     Names of All Partners WTrust: Name of Trust:     Names of All Trustees W  VCorporation: Name of Control Name of President:  Name of President:	ly One and Provide the of Owner:	Names Indicated)  0%:  0%:  NITY CREDIT  TO POULOS  me of Treasurer:_	UNION OF WAN  JAMES HOSKER	

Name of company erecting sign: United Sign Co., Inc.	
Phone: (978) 927-9346	
Detailed description and location of the sign, awning, or advertising Install one flush mounted wall sign 2'-0" x 24'-0" on the Summer St fa	9
wall sign 2'-0" x 24'-0" on the Cutter Ave facade, and install one proje	180 5KS 8.00 S
Summer St. facade	
-	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
I hereby state that all information provided on this application understand that any information that is found to be false or forfeiture of this permit. This permit will be subject to all limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, and laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville. perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all Stataxes required under law.	misleading may result in the of the terms, conditions, and y applicable State and Federal I certify under the penalties of ate tax returns and paid all State
Signature of Applicant: W, Jaroulepouls	_Date: 10/6/2014
Print Name: NiCHOLAS SARANTOROUS, PROSIDENT/CE	Phone: 781-244-1515
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT RECOMMEN	NDATION.
This sign or awning is located in a historic district:	TrueFalse
Based on a review of the attached plans, I reasonably expect that device will conform to all ordinances and the State Building Coo NOT constitute permission to install the sign, awning, or advertis	le. (NOTE: This statement does
Signature: (Il Bym)	Date: $10/6/19$
Print Name: Al Bargost	Title: L. B. I.
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION RECOMMEN (only required for signs or awnings in a historic district)	NDATION:
The Historic Preservation Commission recommends	ApprovalDenial
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	Title:



ter destandant

SPDIT UNION

CUTTER AVENUE FACADE 2'-0" X 24'-0" WALL SIGN

38' - 8"



..t-.l .% 6

5-6

# SIGN AREA AND ALLOWANCES

16" X 30" = 4 SF FROPOSED RIGHT ANGLE SIGN 57 LINEAR FRONTAGE X 2 = 114 SF ALLOWED 2' X 24' = 48 SF PROPOSED WALL SIGN SUMMER ST FACADE:

> BLACK GOOSENECK LIGHTING MOUNTED TO 2" X 6" WIREWAY FAUX PAINTED FABRICATED ALUMINUM WALL PANEL PAINTED MAP BM COTTAGE RED TITANIUM BRUGHED GOLD COATED STAINLESS STEEL LETTERS

ATM PORTION OF WALL SIGN TO BE ALUMINUM CABINET

WITH ACRYLIC LETTERS

TO MATCH GRAY GRANITE WALL

14-1249 EXTERIOR WALL SIGNS AND BLADE SIGN

TWO EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED WALL MOUNTED SIGNS

BLADE SIGN TO BE DOUBLE FACED STENCIL CUT ALUMINUM CABINET WITH LED FACE LIT PUSH THRU ACRYLIC LETTERS, UL LISTED

CUTTER AVE FACADE:
38 - 8" LINEAR FRONTAGE X 2 = 77 SF ALLOWED
2" X 24" = 48 SF PROPOSED WALL SIGN

.8-1

2-4

24.0.

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AND DESIGN CONCEPTS AND IS PROPRETY OF UNITED SIGN COMPANY. IN. IT IS PRESENTED IN YOU FOR YOUR EXCLUSIVE USE AND MAY NOT BE COPED OR SHOWN TO ANYONE GUIDED FOR SHOWN TO ANYONE GUIDEN OR SHOWN TO ANY WITHOUT OUT WHEN PERMISSION, CHANGANG OF COLORS, SIZE, AMTERIAS, OR ILLUMANION DOES NOT ALTER THE BASIC DRAWING. & 23H UNITED SIGN CO, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. DATE 8/20/14 DESIGNED BY SUMMER STREET SOMERYILLE COMMUNITY CREDIT UNIO! I

REVE'DNS: 8/4 D'ide 'ian to front, contared front sign 8/20 wall sign ligi:ting changed to gooseneck 9/15 lowered blade sign

33 Tozer Rd. PO Box 3106 Beverly, MA 01915 Phone 978-927-9346 Fax 978-927-9351 www.unitedsign.biz

END OF BUILDING

S.-O.,

 $1S_{\rm n}$ 

Bond No. 62180252

Effective Date: October 6th, 2014

### CITY OF SOMERVILLE

#### BOND RELATING TO STRUCTURES IN STREETS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That we, Community Credit	Union of Lynn	of
Ly	nn	in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts as principal
and	WESTERN SURETY	COMPANY
as sureties, are held and	firmly bound to the	City of Somerville, a municipal corporation within said
Commonwealth, in the sum of	Five Thousand an	nd 00/100
to be paid to the said City of S	omerville, for which pa	ayment to be well and truly made we bind ourselves and each
of us, our heirs, executors, a	administrators and suc	ccessors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these
presents.		
WHEREAS an order was	passed by the board o	f aldermen of said city
and approved by the mayor _		, for permission to the principal to place or keep a
Installing a sign at 377	Summer St., Somerv	rille MA 02144
wholly or partly in the street in	front of the premises N	No.377 Summer St., Somerville MA 02144
NOW, THEREFORE, the	condition of this obliga	tion is such that if the said principal shall indemnify and save
harmless said city from all los	s, damage, expense ar	nd claims arising directly or indirectly out of said permission or
out of the acts of said princip	al, his servants and aç	gents, or otherwise, in connection with said permission, then
this obligation shall be void; of	herwise it shall remain	in full force and virtue.
WITNESS our hands and	seals this6th	day ofOctober A. D2014
Witnesses		
		(Seal)
a.l	liexor	WESTERN SUKET) COMPANY (Seal)
J. Nelson		BY Tal T. Bufft (Seal)

## Western Surety Company

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawa Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississip New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virgi	Alabama, A aii, Idaho, I opi, Missour Ohio, Oklah	Alaska, Arizo Ilinois, India i, Montana, noma, Orego	ona, Arkansas, C na, Iowa, Kansa Nebraska, Nevad on, Pennsylvania	alifornia, C s, Kentuck a, New Ha Rhode Is	olorado, Connecticut ky, Louisiana, Maine mpshire, New Jersey land, South Carolina
States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appo		•			<b>3</b> ,
Paul T. Bruflat State of South Dakota, its re	of		Si	oux Fall	S
State of, its re	egularly ele	cted	Vice	Presiden	<u>t</u>
as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby of its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following behalf as Surety and Deed and De		oon him to s	ign, execute, ack	nowledge a	and deliver for and or
One Street Permit City of Somerville			we were the second of the seco	<u> </u>	
bond with bond number 62180252					
for Community Credit Union of Lynn				= 10	
as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: \$ 5,000	0.00	<del></del> ·			
Western Surety Company further certifies that the following duly adopted and now in force, to-wit:  Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Att name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistar Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice Pattorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bor not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.	torney, or oth nt Secretary, President, Se nds, policies,	ner obligation Treasurer, or cretary, any or undertakir	s of the corporation any Vice Presiden Assistant Secretary gs in the name of t	shall be ex t, or by such y, or the Ti he Company	Recuted in the corporate n other officers as the reasurer may appoint y. The corporate seal is
In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY  Vice President with the corpor  2014			Cth d		Oatabas
ATTEST		WE	STERNSU	RETY	COMPANY
ATTEST  A. Nelson, Assistant Secretary			11-	r	114
L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary	-	Ву	1 and 1	Paul T	Bruflat, Vice President
				STEAM	ORPORAL SELECTION
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA				===	SCAV SE
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA SS SS SS				THE WAY	OUTH DAKOTA
On this 6th day of October Paul T. Bruflat	, and	2014	before me, a No	tary Public,	personally appeared
who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they sign	ned the abo	ve Power of	Attorney as	Vice	President
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTE voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.	ERN SURE	TY COMPAI	NY, and acknowle	edged said	instrument to be the

S. PETRIK

S. PETRIK

SOUTH DAKOTA

My Commission Expires August 11, 2016

S. Petrik

Notary Public



### City of Somerville, Massachusetts Finance Department, Treasury Division

#### CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

Exact name of taxpayer/app	olicant's business:	OMMUNITY CREDIT (	Uoinu							
Address of taxpayer/applicant's business in Somerville: 377 SUMMER STREET										
Address of taxpayer/applica	Address of taxpayer/applicant's home in Somerville: N/A.									
Taxpayer/applicant's phone		•								
I, (print name) NICHOLI hereby certify that all the indue the City have been paid and fees and is current on sa	nformation contained he d or that the Taxpayer l	erein is true and correct and	d all taxes and fees							
SIGNED UNDER THE PA	AINS AND PENALTI	ES OF PERJURY, this	6 TH day of							
O CTOB GR	, 20_14	W. Sgrauf	when							
(Taxpayer's signature) NI CHUK 5 ARANTO POUR OF CITY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT										
DATE OF ISSUANCE: _	INCLUDE	S RELEVANT POSTINGS THROUG	GH:							
TAXES AND ACCOUNT	NUMBER(S) INCLU	DED IN CERTIFICATE:								
Real Estate	Water/Sewer	☐ Personal Property	Other:							
# 14542	# 315036001	#	#							
NOTES:										
CLERK'S INITIALS:	P	ORIGINAL STAMP	> 10/0/14							

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

#### Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant	information:						
Name:	Communit	1 CREDIT	UNION				
Address:	IANDR	EW 57					
City:	LYNN		State: MH	Zip:	01901	Phone #:	781-598-0820
(full and I am a semploy We are a exempti	I/or part time). ole proprietor or ees. a corporation tha ion per c152 s1(4)	partnership and at has exercised of 4), and have no enization staffed b	our right of mployees.	Re Of No	staurant/Ba fice and/or onprofit itertainment anufacturing	g	ablishment state, auto, etc.) SEAVI ES
			ation (if applica		_		
Insurance C	Company Name:	NORGUAR	O Insu	2ANC	15 G	resp	
Address:	16	SOUTH	RIVER	5	P	O BOX	A-H
City: W	11KEZ-T	BARRE	State: PA	Zip:	18703	Phone #:	800-673-2461
Policy #:	Cow	58011	00			Expiration I	Date: 4/1/15
Applicant of	certification:						
penalties of WORK OR	f a fine up to \$1, RDER and a fin	500.00 and/or or ne of \$100.00 a	ne years' impriso	nment a	as well as control	ivil penalties	imposition of criminal in the form of a STOP this statement may be
I do hereby	certify under the	e pains and penal	ties of perjury tha	at the in	formation p	provided abo	ve is true and correct.
	har	M unto					6/14
Print Name:	: PASQU	ALE LAFRA	21A III	VP	CFO		
	Official use	only. Do not wri	ite in this area. T	o be coi	mpleted by	city or town	official.
City or T							Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office
Contact	Person:		Phone #:				Other
(revised Jan	. 2008)						



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

COMMU-1

OP ID: DEK

10/06/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

R	EPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AN							The recommend intoorier()	-,, Au	
11	MPORTANT: If the certificate holder i	s an	ADE	OITIONAL INSURED, the	policy(	les) must be	endorsed.	If SUBROGATION IS WA	AIVED	, subject to
	ne terms and conditions of the policy, ertificate holder in lieu of such endors				ndorse	ment. A stat	lement on th	is certificate does not co	nfer r	ights to the
		eme	nus		CONTAI NAME:	CT John Ol	eon			
PRODUCER Columbia insurance Agency					PHONE	781-59		FAX (A/C, No):	781-5	98-4440
	Central Square n. MA 01901				E-MAIL	on intention	columbiain	FAX (A/C, No): 7 suranceagency.net	101-0	70-1-10
_,	.,,				ADDRE	200		OING COVERAGE		NAIC#
					Mena			nce Company		31470
INSL	DRED Community Credit Union			20 A A	INSURE		THE IIIGUIA	noc company		01470
	One Andrew St.				INSURE	ens menos				
	Lynn, MA 01901				INSURE	Manager and the second		8		
					INSURE					
					INSURE					
co	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	CATE	NUMBER:	11102112			REVISION NUMBER:	-	
	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES				VE BEE	N ISSUED TO			E POL	ICY PERIOD
11	DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE	QUIF	EME	NT, TERM OR CONDITION	OF AN	Y CONTRACT	OR OTHER (	DOCUMENT WITH RESPEC	T TO	NHICH THIS
F	ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY F	POLK	AIN, CIES.	LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	BEEN F	REDUCED BY	S DESCRIBEL PAID CLAIMS.	HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	ALL	TE PERIVIS,
NSR LTR			SUBR			POLICY EFF (MAUDD/YYYY)		LIMITS	;	
LIK	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD	WYD	TODOT NOMBER		(mnuobii i i i i	(INIDECTITION		\$	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$	
								, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$	
					*				\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
	POLICY PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG		
	OTHER:								\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
	ANY AUTO					10			\$	
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS								\$	
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS					į.		PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
									\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION\$								\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	N/A					X PER X OTH-			
Α	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?			COWC6580160		04/01/2014	04/01/2015	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	500,000
	(Mandatory In NH)							E L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	500,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	500,000
		÷0 /1		101 112 12 1 2 1 2 1 1						
	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL king/Financial Service Ope:				e, may b	e attached it mor	o space is require	a)		
Jan	Aring/Financial Delvice Ope.	- 4 0.								
										-
						3				= 1
^E	DIEICATE HOLDER				CANO	ELLATION				
UE.	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	LLLATION				)
					SHO	ULD ANY OF	THE ABOVE D	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA	NCELL	ED BEFORE
The Commonwealth of MA					ACC	ORDANCE WI	N DATE THE	REOF, NOTICE WILL B	E DEI	LIVERED IN
	Dept of Industrial Accider				,,,,,,			7 (		
	Office of Investigations					RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE			
	600 Washington St				1	0.1	. 1	Vocan 1)	/	
	Boston, MA 02111			2	Mense Decord					

1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.